
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06851905 

Name of Company 

Sun & Air Limited 

|/We 

Jonathan James Beard, 2/3 Pavilion Buildings, Brighton, East Sussex, BN1 1EE 

John Walters, 2/3 Pavilion Buildings, Brighton, East Sussex, BN1 1E& 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 07 May 2015 

{ n 

Signed L ¢ Date 26 May 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
2/3 Pavilion Buildings For Official Use 
Brighton Insolvency Section Post Room 

East Sussex 
BN1 1EE 

Ref SU136CVLIWJB/JW/MN & i 
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow & 

2 *A48E00HE* 
me AIG 28/05/2015 #103 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Sun & Air Limited 

on the 26 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Vn ALL, CHN Ub © SS 
4 yj 

~ 
Signed oS <= 

Dated Z£E -S- LO1S 

COMPANIES nuvee 



Sun & Air Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Motor Vehicles 15,314 00 6,500 00 

Close Brothers Limited (4,898 00) 
1,602 00 1,602 00 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Tangible Fixed Assets 19,037 00 2,100 00 

Stock 35,000 00 3,100 00 

Goodwill Uncertain 

Book Debts 23,942 93 17,957 20 

VAT Refund 30,545 80 NIL 

Cash at Bank 3,703 00 NIL 

24,759 20 Estimated total assets avatlablefor preferential creditors 
e 

Signature Date Le- 5 - [So 



Sun & Air Limited 
Statement Of Affatrs as at 26 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,759 20 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 6,233 69 

6,233 69 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards preferential creditors 18,525 51 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
Nit 

18,525 51 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,525 51 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Nit 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,525 51 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,525 51 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 209,778 47 
Employees 8,591 00 

Directors 10,332 57 
HMRC (non VAT) 24,089 74 

252,791 78 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (234,266 27) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (234,266 27) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Sharehoiders 100 00 

100 00 
(234,366 27) Estimated total deficiency/surplus.as regards members 

Pa 

Signature Date 2b-S- 1ST 



ieie} gas't 